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City of Lincoln^ The same day, at the City of

Lincoln.
Nottinghamshire, Saturday,. March 13, at Nottmg-

,.ham.
Town of Nottingham^ The same day, at the Town

of Nottingham.
Derbyshire, Wednesday, March 17, at Derby.
Leicestershire, Tuesday, March 23, at t!he Castle of

Leicester.
Borough of Leicester, The same day,, at the Bo-

rough of Leicester.
City of Coventry, Monday, March 29, at the City

of Coventry.
Warwickshire, The same clay, at Warwickv

HOME
Lord Chief Baron Macdonald.

Mr. Justice ffeath.
Hertfordshire, Thursday, March 4, at Hertford.
Essex, Monday, March -8, at Chelmsford.
]£ent, Monday, March 15, at Maids tone.
Sussex, Monday, March 22, at Horshatn.
Surrey, Monday, March 29> at KAngstoii-upoii-

Thanies.
&XP&K&

Mr. Baron
Mr. Justice

Berkshire, Monday, March 1, at Reading..
Oxfordshire, Wednesday, March 3, at Oxford.
Worcestershire, Saturday, March 6, at Worcester.-
City of Worcester, The same day, at the City of

Worcester.
Staffordshire, Thursday, March IT, at Stafford.
Shropshire, Wednesday, March 17, at Shrewsbury.
Herefordshire, Monday > March 22, att Hereford.
Monmouthshire, Saturday, March 27, at M6h-

. mouth.
Gloucestershire, Wednesday, -March 31, at Gk>ti-

cester.
City of Gloucester, The- same day/ at the City of

Gloucester.

WESTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Chambrc.

Mf . Bitf-cm Wobd.
Southampton, Monday, March 1, at the Castle' of

Winchester.
Wiltshire, Saturday, March 6, at Now Sarurn.
Dorsetshire, Friday, March 1'2, at Dorchester.
Devonshire, Wednesday, March 17, at the Gastlerof

Exeter.
City and County -of Exeter, The same- day, at the

Guildhall of tlie City of Briefer.
Cornwall, , Thursday, March 2p, aft Launccstori,
Somersetshire, Monday, March 20', at the Ctistle^oi'

Taunton,

CHESTEtt CIRCUIT.
Robert Dallas, Esq,

Francis Burton, Esq.
JlJ'jiifsfortiei'yihire, Saturday, April 3, aJrPool,
Denbighshire, Friday', April 9, at llutbih.
f;iintsh ire; Thursday, April 15, at Mold. ..
Cheshire, Wednesday, April 21, ,at the Castle of

Chester.

Samuel Heywood, Serjeant at
John, Balgtty, Es .̂

Cardigan, Wednesday, April 7.
Etdverfordioesf, Tuesday, April 13.
Carmarthen, Monday, April 19".

NORTH WALES

JfftgJi Leicester, Esq.
VFiUiam Kenrick, Esq.

Anglesey, Tuesday, March 39; at Beaumaris.
Carnarvonshire, Monday, April 5, at Carnarvon^
Merionethshire j Saturday, April 10, at Bala.

tfar-Office, February 23, 1813.

4tti Regfoft'ent of Drcfgoon Guards-, Corn«f Johfir'
Sca^anche to bfe Lieutei^nt, by p^fttegfc1, Vice
King, promoted. Commission dated Fe^ruafy
18, 1813:

1st Keglmnt of Ehctgoon^, Assisfant-Surgebtt G. J.
Burroughs, from the 24th Foot, to bfe- A*ssfetant-
Sairgeon; vice Laugman, - deceased. Bated as-
above.

6th Ditto, Cornet Frederick Jbhnstone to be JlneU-
t'ehant, by-purchase, viee Hibbfei't, who retires.
Dated as above.

7tk Regiment of Light Dragoons, Lieutenant Th;o-
" mas Wildman: to be Captain of a Trobp, by pui*-

cha'se, vice Craufurd, who I'etii-es. Dated as
above.

9M Ifitfa, Cornet R5char'd Beasley to be Lieutc-
t nant, by purcha^tj vice" Stiaw, pl'oiliot-edi

as ab6Ve.
16th Ditto, Major James' Bfe/ to* b^ L

Colonel, wlth6u« purchase. Dat^d'as
Capfaiil'Gfeorgfe Hi Murray to'b^Mkjbr, vice HFay.

Dated as above.
Lidifenant: Chaiifes Kin^, from the llth Ligh't

Dragoonsy tojbe Captain of a Ti'oop,-vice Mur-
ray, Dated as above.

23ci Ditto, Lieutenant John Martin to be Captain
of a- Trbop', by purchase, vice' Aord A^rllianL
Russell, promoted in the-102d: Foot. D&ftd as
aboye.

24^/1 Ditto, Cornet Ricliard J. Shaw, from' the
half-pay of- the late 24th Light Dragoons,- to be
Cornet, without purchase, vice M'Cartney, p'ro-
nibted." Dated' as abbvd

25th Ditto, Thomas Perry", Esfrf. tcr-bfe Payrilfetfei-.,
vibe Kchndh,1 deceased. Dated aif abov^.

] st Regiment of foot, Lieutenant Thomas Gordon,
frourthe Boui'hou Regiment, to be Lieutenant,

' vice Patton, who exchanges. • Dated as above,
Lieutenant Eleazar Jenkins, from the Donegal Mi-

litia, to be Ensign, without purchase. Dated as
above.

llth Ditto, Captbiii John Hamilton- to be Major,
by purchase, vitfe M'Gregor, promoted in the
46th Foot. Dated as above-. ,. • ' - "

13th Ditto, Lieutenant-Gencral Edward Mo^TisoDj
from the 60th Foot, to be Colonel, vice Camp--
bell, appointed to the command of the- 32d'Rli-
giment. Dated February J5,


